1 2 3 4	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181 <b>LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. Mc</b> 44 Hermosa Avenue Hermosa Beach, California 90254 Telephone: (310) 954-8270 Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 mike@mclachlan-law.com	705) <b>LACHLAN, APC</b>	
5 6 7 8 9	Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128)  LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY 2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 481-2020 Facsimile: (310) 481-0049 dan@danolearylaw.com  Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class		
10 11			
12 13	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
14 15	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
16 17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Lead Case No. BC 325201	
18	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on behalf of himself and all others similarly	Case No.: BC 391869	
19 20	situated, Plaintiff,	RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE APPLICIATION TO CORRECT PRIOR COURT ORDER RE;	
21	v.	CLASS MEMBER BARREL SPRINGS PROPERTIES, LLC	
22 23	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.	Location: Telephonic Date: September 21, 2015 Time: 1:00 p.m.	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	Defendants.		
26			
27			

28

1	Plaintiff Richard Wood hereby requests that the Court correct a		
2	typographical error in its August 11, 2014 Order Modifying Small Pumper Class		
3	List. (Exhibit 1.) Class counsel supplied a proposed order that erroneously listed		
4	the two Barrel Springs Properties parcel numbers as having the same APN: 3052		
5	016-022 (Ex. 1, 2:8). These two parcels are actually 3052-016-021 and 3052-016		
6	022.		
7	Plaintiff asks that the Court correct this error by entering the proposed		
8	order filed concurrently with this application.		
9			
10	DATED: September 18, 2015	LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN	
11		LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY	
12			
13		By:	
14		Michael D. McLachlan Attorneys for Plaintiff	
15		·	
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

CONFORMED COPY
ORIGINAL FILED
Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles

AUG 11 2014

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk

By E. Lopez, Deputy

## SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 12 13 ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER **CASES** 14 RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on 15 behalf of himself and all others similarly 16 situated, 17 Plaintiff, 18 v. 19 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 20 WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al. 21 Defendants. 22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

23

24

25

26

27

28

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

Lead Case No. BC 325201

Case No.: BC 391869

[proposed] ORDER MODIFYING SMALL PUMPER CLASS LIST

ORDER MODIFYING SMALL PUMPER CLASS LIST

26

27

28